L’Azienda si riserva la facoltà di apportare modifiche tecniche ai prodotti o di cessarne la produzione senza obbligo di preavviso. The Company reserves the right to modify the technical features of the products or halt production at any time without notice.
43
L’Azienda si riserva la facoltà di apportare modifiche tecniche ai prodotti o di cessarne la produzione senza obbligo di preavviso. The Company reserves the right to modify the technical features of the products or halt production at any time without notice.
MOD.
P31
Sensore di livello elettromagnetico
Electromagnetic level sensor
* Per versioni personalizzate  (lunghezza, temperatura > 80°C, ecc.) contattare Euroswitch

•	Float	 Foamed nylon
•	Seeger	 Phosphorous bronze
•	O-Ring	 NBR
•	Electrical connection	 Connector DIN 43650
•	Type of contact	 Reed N.O./N.C. (SPDT)
•	Max switch. capacity	 80 W (50 W SPDT)
•	Max switch. current	 1 A (1 A SPDT)
•	Max switch. voltage	 250 Vac (220 Vac SPDT)
•	Protection degree	 IP65
•	Action type	 1B
•	Pollution situation	 normal
•	Fluid specific weight	 > 0,75
•	Working temperature	 -15°C / +80°C
•	Weight 	 ~160 gr (for L=100 mm)
Codice - Part Number
100 P31100 - 100 P31100 - 500
150 P31150 - 100 P31150 - 500
200 P31200 - 100 P31200 - 500
250 P31250 - 100 P31250 - 500
300 P31300 - 100 P31300 - 500
350 P31350 - 100 P31350 - 500
400 P31400 - 100 P31400 - 500
450 P31450 - 100 P31450 - 500
500 P31500 - 100 P31500 - 500
Lunghezza - Length (L=mm)
* Per passare da N.C. a N.A. è sufficiente capovolgere il galleggiante
* The contact can be converted from N.C. to N.O. by rotating the float upside down
Contatto SPDT